Incident Date Report Number

2/5/2023

2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023

2/5/2023
2/5/2023

2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023

2/5/2023
2/5/2023

2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/5/2023

2/5/2023
2/5/2023

RMP23-000358
RMP23-000359
RMP23-000360

RMP23-000361

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD

4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

2119 ADAMS ST

APPROX LOC: 3495
WELLINGTON CT

4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4602 EUCLID AVE

2401 GROUSE LN

3275 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4799
BARKER AVE

3640 EDISON PL
3900 OWL DR

3200 CENTRAL RD

2100 QUAIL LN

2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR
2305 FULLE ST

4500 MAGNOLIA DR
4863 WEBER DR

103 IRONWOOD CT

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4208 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
INTOXICATED DRIVER
PUBLIC SERVICE

HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/6/2023 8:16:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/5/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / W MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD
2/5/2023 APPROX LOC:2908 EAST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
2/5/2023 5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2/5/2023 RMP23-000362 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023 APPROX LOC:4007 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
2/5/2023 RMP23-000363 2305 CARDINAL DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / NEW MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE RD
2/5/2023 RMP23-000364 1460 GOLF RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP
2/5/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023 RMP23-000365 1301 MEIJER DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023 4 STIRLING LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/5/2023 RMP23-000366 2603 OLD MILL LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/5/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
ASSIST REPORT
2/5/2023 RMP23-000367 1480 GOLF RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023 2906 LARK CT AMBULANCE CALL

2/6/2023 8:16:51 AM



