



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/5/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/5/2023		1600 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023		2119 ADAMS ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023		APPROX LOC: 3495 WELLINGTON CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/5/2023		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000358</b>	4602 EUCLID AVE	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000359</b>	2401 GROUSE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000360</b>	3275 KIRCHOFF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023		APPROX LOC: 4799 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/5/2023		3640 EDISON PL	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000361</b>	3900 OWL DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023		3200 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	
2/5/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023		2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2023		2305 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023		4500 MAGNOLIA DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/5/2023		4863 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2023		103 IRONWOOD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
2/5/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/5/2023		APPROX LOC:4208 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / W FRONTAGE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023		APPROX LOC:2908 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2023		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/5/2023	RMP23-000362	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023		APPROX LOC:4007 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2023	RMP23-000363	2305 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023	RMP23-000364	1460 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2023	RMP23-000365	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023		4 STIRLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/5/2023	RMP23-000366	2603 OLD MILL LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/5/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/5/2023	RMP23-000367	1480 GOLF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2023		2906 LARK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	